#### 504576221 10/02/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4622932

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NENAD VIDOJEVIC	07/15/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	C. CRETORS & COMPANY	
Street Address:	176 MITTEL DRIVE	
City:	WOOD DALE	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60191	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15480969

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)359-7198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (206)359-8000

Email: patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com

**Correspondent Name:** PERKINS COIE LLP Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247

Address Line 2: PATENT PROCUREMENT

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	064319-8033.US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELIZABETH AVISON	
SIGNATURE:	/ELIZABETH AVISON/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/02/2017	

# **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Assignment-64319-8033US01#page1.tif source=Assignment-64319-8033US01#page2.tif source=Assignment-64319-8033US01#page3.tif source=Assignment-64319-8033US01#page4.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 043759 FRAME: 0216**

504576221

#### ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR

This Assignment is by the following individual (the "Assignor"):

Nenad Vidojevic having a mailing address of 850 N. Calumet Avenue,
 Chesterton, Indiana 46304.

The Assignor invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States titled POPCORN MACHINES HAVING GAS-FIRED RADIANT BURNERS AND ASSOCIATED SYSTEMS AND METHODS, and filed on April 6, 2016 as U.S. Application No. 62/319,088 (the "Application").

C. Cretors & Company, a Corporation of Illinois having its principal place of business at 176 Mittel Drive, Wood Dale, Illinois 60191 (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor acknowledges, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignor warrants that Assignor own the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignor also agrees to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deem necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignor

6643/198033US

requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

069318803388

For C. Cretors & Company:

Date: 7/15//6

Signature

Authorized Signer

CNANINS D. CRETORS
Authorized Signer - Printed Name

CEO Authorized Signer – Title

OFFICIAL STAL VERSON BUCKSKI PERSON FREED STANK OF BENEFT WY CHRONORED FROM BUCKES

0643198633ÜŚ

/enad/jerie Nenad Vidojevic

United States of America )
State of エムレルッム ) ss.

Date:

County of

OFFICIAL SEAL

WENDY BUCINSKI

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

My Commission Expires May 23, 2020

664019800000

**RECORDED: 10/02/2017**